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Commissioners Proceedings May 3, 1932 

The Board of County Commissioners of Carbon County, Wyoming, met this 3rd day of May 

at 10 o'clock A. M •• with Commissioners Sch1lt, Kinnaman and Penland present, Schilt in the 

chair. 

Proceeding to the days business the following claims were allowed and Certificates of 

Indebtedness were drawn to cover same. 

State Treasurer Peace Officers Compensation 

E. R. Watson Salary, Under Sheriff & exp. 

Gilbert Wilson Jailer's Salary, & Exp. 

Bertha Welsh Rusk Salary, County Clerk & postage 

W. P. Hays Salary, Deputy Clerk 

Frances Holmquist Salary, Ass't co. Clerk 

Edith v. Bennett Salary, Ass•t Co •. Clerk 

Laura c. Heath Salary, Co. Treasurer 

o. J. Nelson Salary, Deputy Treasurer 

Laura c. Heath Witness and Jury Fees 

Motor Vehicle Dep. Postage 

J. R. Campbell Salary, Ass•t Co. Treasurer 

Geo. R. Parsons Salary; Co. Atty. & Exp. 

Frances Swanson Saiary, Co. Atty. Stenog 

Lee I. Methudy Salary; Deputy Assessor 

Nellie E. Daly Salary, Ass't Assessor 

Helen A. Irving Salary; Co. Supt. Schools 

Malva Loomis Salary, Deputy Supt. Schools 

Stella Jungquist Salary, Clerk ot Court 

Charlotte Romiok Salary,· Deputy Clerk of Court 

County.Coroner:~~ 
• •• . \ I 

Salary, Deputy Sheritf 

Salary,Deputy Sheriff 

Salary, Deputy Sheriff & Exp. 

Presented 

$ 20.50 

196.76 

162.00 

176.66 

125.00 

53.33 

60,00 

166.66 

125.00 

· 45.00 

10.00 

125.00 

252.95 

100.00 

125.00 

100.00 

150.00 

100.00 

160.00 

125.00 

..,,,.,--· 31.50 

25.00 

25.00 

35.40 

M. E. Piokett 

o. c. Olsen 

James Cordiner 

Tom Kendall 

Evan Jones 

Chas. J. MoPhail 

H.P. Hensen 

Nettie Terrill 

J.P. Hansen 

Henry Hudley 

Salary, Deputy S~erift 104.55 

Cattle Inspection, Salary, Dep. Sheriff' 56.20 

Deputy Sheriff Salary 25.00 

J. H. Crawford 

John McPherson 

John McPherson 

John McPherson 

He).en A. Irving 

J. \V. Baker 

·.A.· w. -Beeler: 

Cullen Com'l. Co. 

Poor Farm Expense 

Salary, Constable 

Hauling Rubbish 

P&P 

Salary, Justice ot Peaoe 

Sheriff's Salary 

Mileage 

Board ot Prisoners 

Mileage & exp. 

Rent ot Salvation Army Bldg. 

Tree trimming 

Jail supplies and P & P Aid 

280.80 

62.50 

4.00 

41.66 

166.66 

101.65 

118.30 

102.57 

.~ ~o.oo 

44.00 

142.00 

Allowed 

$ 20.50 

196.76 

162.00 

176.66 

125.00 

53.33 

60.00 

166.66 

125.00 

45.00 

10.00 

125.00 

252.95 

100.00 

125.00 

100,00 

150.00 

100.00 

160.00 

125.00 

31.50 

25.00 

25.00 

35.40 

104.55 

56.20 

25.00 

280.80 

62.50 

4·.00 

41.66 

166.66 

101.65 

118.30 

102.57 

30.00 

44.00 

142.00 
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City Steam Laundry 

Harry J. Cashman 

Geo. A. Deaton 

Encampment Stores Co. 

First Nat'l Bank 

Ferguson Mere. Co. 

Mrs. Peter Hansen 

Harris Mero. Co. 

?deal Bakery 

c. A. Kinney 

c. E. Lee 

Mike MoNett 

w. M. MaoKay 

Mtn. States Tel.&Tel. 

F. J. Meyers 

The Mills Co. 

Pioneer Coal Co. 

s. Bennard 

Rawlins Eleo. Co. 

H. Rassmussen Ino. 

Rooky Mtn. Gas Co. 

Mrs. A.G. Thomas 

c. D. Terwilliger 

Mrs. Carl waeokerlin 

Walcott Mero. Co. 

Laundry 

Rent P & P 

Printing {Duplicate) 

Supplies P & P 

Imprinting & Numbering checks 

Jail Supplies 

Rent P & P 

P & P Supplies 

Supplies _P & P 

Rent 

Government Trapper 

Milk P & P 

Repairing screen doors 

Telephone Service 

Photos 

Supplies 

Coal P & P 

Supplies P & P 

Lights 

Burials P&P 

Fuel 

Care or P & P 

Supplies, P & P 

Expense, P & P 

Supplies P & P 

1.00 

14.50 

16.75 

18.17 

.95 

12.70. 

15.00 

37.10 

52.80 

5.00 

135.00 

4.05 

2.25 

194.20 

9.14 

3.05 

56.25 

65.00 

43.47 

135.00 

155.00 

30.00 

4.90 

14.92 

1.00' 

14.50 

16.75 

18.17 

.95 

12.70 

15.00 

37.10 

52.80 

5.00 

135.00 

4.05 

2.25 

194.20 

:,9~14 

3.05 

56.25 

65.00 

43.47 

135.00 

155.00 

30.00 

4.90 

14.92 

Representatiyes ot the Tax Payers League met with the CoI!llllissioners and discussed 

general oounty business. 

county Hospital Board \ 

R.H. Hopkins having resigned from the Carbon County Hospital Board, I. w. Dinsmore.was 

duly appointed to till the unexpired term. 

The Board thereupon recessed to meet May 4. 

The Board met this 4th day or May at 10·0•010ok A. M., with all members present, Sohilt 

presiding. 

The following claims were allowed, Certitioates ot Indebtedness and Warrants were or­

dered drawn to cover same. 

Carbon Co. Memorial Hospital Lunacy Commission 25.00 , 25.00 

I. R. Daugherty Salary, Deputy Sheriff & mileage 26.00 26.00 

Ferguson Mera. Co. Supplies P&P 152.40 · 152.40 

E. L. Gould Assessing & exp. 197.50 197.50 

Chas. Higgins Coal P&P. 26.70 26.70 

W. H. Jordan Justice ot Peaae 87.50 87.50 

Sam Kelly Salary, Co. Assessor & Exp. 218.40 218.40 

Harry Laramore Assessing 93.00 93.00 
I 

E. F. Noyes M.D. Professional Servioes P&P 33.75 33.75 

Pierce & Ryan Supplies P&P 1.65 1,65 



'· Perkins Bros. co. 
Russell M. Baldwin 

Glenn Penland 

Rawlins Republican 

Saratoga Com•l Co. 

Ed. A. Smythe 

Wood Mero. Co. 

Niok Frukoviteh 

Mrs. Julien Ivenhorr . 

Mrs. Johnnie Bledsoe 

Mrs. Pete ~aggart 
' 

Sam Whittiker 

Zula M. Wood 

Mrs. Rose Furgeson 

Mrs. Nell L. Williams 

Jeoob Gledd 

Mrs. J. Jussila 

Mrs. Ida Kivesto 

Mrs. John Linde 

Minnie Peterson 

Kate Riva 

Mrs. A. Ruskanen 

Mrs. M. Sunquiat 

· W. C. Harnden 

Mrs. Mary A. Evers~le 

Mrs. Jennie Reschke 

Cathedral Home 

St. Clara's Orphanage 

L. E. Armstrong 

Mrs. John Mumm 

Mrs. Wm. H~ Butler 

W. N. Jones 

Mrs. Viola "Misters 

Joseph Budd 

Mary Holma 

Andy Clifford 

Hattie M. Grady 

Mrs. Cindy ~mith 

Mrs. Eliza Mathews . . . 
Mrs. Paul Peterson 

Mrs. Ida Grimm 

W. T •. Wolfe 

Mrs. Bently 

Mrs. Claudia Moles 

Daisy Smith 

Bennett Hardware Co .• 

Martha Clemmons 

Suppiies 

Salary, Deputy Sh~rirr & exp. 

Salary, Co. CoII1IIUssioner & exp. 

Printing 

Supplies P & p 

Supplies 

P&P supplies 

County Aid P & P 

" " " 
" " " 
" " " 
" " " 
" " 
" " " 
" • 

" " " 
" " " 
" " " 
" " " 
" " " 
" " " 
" " " 
" " " 
" " 
" " " 

" " 

Rawlins, Wyo. 

Rawlins, Wyo. 

Rawlins, Wyo. 

Rawlins, Wyo. 

Rawlins, Wyo. 

Rawlins, Wyo. 

Parco, Wyo. 

Saratoga, Wyo. 

Hanna, Wyo. 

Hanna, Wyo. 

· Hanna, Wyo. 

Hanna, . Wyo~ 

Hanna, Wyo~ 

Hanna, Wyo. 

Hanna, Wyo. 

Hanna, Wyo. 

Medicine Bow, Wyo. 

Dixon. Wyo. 

/ Dixon; Wyo~ · ·· .. · ' --
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" 
" " 
" " 
• " 
" 
" " 
" " 
" " 

" " 

" 
Rent 

P :& p 

p & p . 

P&P 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

" 
" 
" 

Court House supplies 
. 

Laramie, 'llyo. 

Denver, Colo. 

Rawlins, Wyo. 

Rawlins, Wyo _. 

Rawlins, Wyo. 

Rawlins, Wyo~ 

Dixon, Wyo. 

Tullis, Wyo. 

Hanna, Wyo. 

Rawlins, Wyo. 

Saratoga, Wyo. 

Dixon, Wyo. 

Rawlins, Wyo. 

Hanna, Wyo. 

Medicine Bow, Wyo. 

Rawlins, Wyo. 

Rawlins, Wyo. 

Rawlins, Wyo. 

Rawlins, Wyo. 

Assisting Co. Agenti (Stenog) 

1.50 

25.75 

12g.ao 

117.85 

9.75 

9.88 

15.79 

10.00 

20~00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

25.00 

20.00 

10.00 

10.00 

15.00 

15.00 

10.00 

25.00 

15.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

70.00 

50.00 

15.00 

10.00 

20.00 

20.00 

5.00 

20.00 

15.00 

10.00 

15.00 

25.00 

10.00 

10.00 

15.00 

1.00 

5.00 

5.00 

15.00 

4.50 

ioo.oo 

1.50 . 

25.75 

12g.so 

117.85 

9.75. 

9.88 

16.79 

10.00. 

20.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

25.00 

20.00 

10.00 

10.00 

15.00 

15.00 

10.00 

25.00 

15.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

70.00 

50.00 

15.00 

10.00 

20.00 

20.00 

5.00 

20.00 

15.00 

10.00 

15.00 

25,,00 

10.00 

10.00 

15.00 

7.00 

5.00 

5.00 

15.00 

4.50 

100.00 

. -+? 
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First Nat'l Bank · Rent 

Frankel Carbon&.Ribbon Co 

Harry Irwin 

Dr. c. w. Jeffrey 

D. C. Kinnaman 

MaoPherson Plbg Shop.• 

John J.-McElroy 

F. W. MoDonald 

Postal Telegraph 

Frank Sohilt 

s. s. Sharp 

Standard Filling Station 

State Treasurer 

J. H. Brewer 

Auto Service Co. Ino. 

H. F, Buroh 

J. H, Brooks 
I 

o. c. Brooks ,. 

Bennett Hdw. 

w. F. Be.rnhisel 

w. F. Barnhisel 

Wesley Corbett 

Harry Cashman 

Jemes Collins 

Continental 011 Co. 

Economy Furniture Store 

Mrs. J. J. Fulkerson 

Foster Lumber Co. 

W. D. Fishell 

Hendrie&. Bolthott 

Wm. Halpin 

Frank Humphreys 

Independent Gas & Oil Co. 

D. c. Kinnaman&. Son 

Henry Lusk 

Thomas Love 

Lincoln Highway Garage 

Liberty 011 Co. 

H. Larsen 

Edward F. Murphy 

F. W. McDonald 

overland Lumber Co. 

Oshkosh Parts Agenoy 

Platte Valley Serv. Sta. 

Ramsey Motor Co. 

Standard Filling Sta. 

Standard Oil Co. 

Supplies 

Professional services · 

Lunaoy Com.mission 

Salary, Commissioner & exp. 

Repairs 
I 

Salary, Co. Agr1. Agent & exp. 

Court Hduse Lawn 

Telegrams 

Salary, Commissioner & exp. 

Salary, Co. Surveyor & exp. 

Gas & 011 

Workmans Compensation 

Salary, R & B 

Supplies, R &. B 

Suppli~s, R &. B 

Salary, R &. B 

Labor, R & B _ 

Supplies, R &. B 

Supplies, R & B 

Labor R & B 

Labor R &. B 

R & B Supplies. 

R & B 

R & B Supplies 
I 

Suppl1 es R & B 

R & B · Expense 

R & B 

R & B Labor 

R & B 

Salary, R & B 

Labor R & B 

R &. B Gas & 011 

Labor & Material R &. B 

Labor R &. B 

R & B expense 

R &.B 

Gas & 011 R & B 

R & B Supplies 

Labor R & B 
R & B Freight & Drayage 

R&B 

R & B 

R&B 

R &. B 

R &. B Gas 

Gas&. Oil R & B 

40.00 

2.60 

· 53.00 

54.00 

57.75 

209.32 

54.00 

.71 

104.10 

40.80 

23.29 

20.08 

150.00. 

12.94 

7~32 

150.00 

120.00 

38.~W 

132.08 

51.00 

87.50 

7.80 

115.40 

66.18 

42.00 

11.00 

16.10 

150.00 

49,20 

150.00 

3.00 

45.05 

97.83 

9.00 

3.00 

21.48 

'l.98 

46.47 

10.00 
76.98 

.70 

119.54 

37.50 

11.77 

2.00 

45.83 

40.00 

2.60 

53.00 

54.00 

57.'15 

209.32 

54.00 

.71 

104.10 

40.80 

23.29 · 

20.08 

150.00 

12.94 

150.00 

120.00 

38.90 

·132.08 

51.00 

87.50 

7.80 

115.40 

66.18 

42.00 

11.00 

16.10 

150.00 

49.20 

150.00 

45.05 

97.83 

9.00 

3.00 

21.48 

7.98 

46.47 

10.00 
76.98 

.70 

119.54 

37.60 

11.77 
. . 

2.00 

45.83 

------

, 



-

c. D. Terwilliger 

T. W. Wood 

La Vern G. Witt 

Jaak Wann 

Mike Wetohell 

Lewis Yost, Jr. 

The Robert T. Twedt Co. 

Clarenoe Abel 

Mrs, Caroline Hinman 

Bob McCarger 

Thomas D. Livingston 

Mrs. Luella Deal 

David Franklin Crout 

Sam Oberholtzer 

Geo. Glass 

O. C. Smith 

Cora Niohols 

Millie w. Francis 

Edwin Allen Barnes 

William Mayne 

Mary Brady 

Mar-ion Guyre 

1~hn David Rinehamer­

John L. Patton 

Joseph-Wimmer 

1ames Wallis 

William Wilson 

Gus L. Weatherwax 

Geo. King 

1. w. Shourds 

William B. Mullen 

Mor~an Thom~s 

Tom Jones 

Miahael Hanley 

James Henderson Jarrel 

Labor, R & B 

Salary, R & B 

Labor, R & B 

R & B Labor & material 

R &. B Labor 

16.00 

150.00 

40.00 

184.35 

e.oo 
17.10 R & B Gas & 011 

R & B Repairs 

Old Age Pension Rawlins, Wyo. 

521.24 

15.00 

12.50 

12.50 

15~00 

" 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

" 
" 
" 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

" " 
" " 
" " 
" " . " 

" . " 
" " 
" " 

" " 
" " 
" " . 

" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" .. 
" " 
" 
" " 
" " 
" • 

" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 

Baggs, Wyo. 

Baggs, Wyo. 

Bair 011, Wyo. 

Saratoga, Wyo. 30.00 

Encampment, Wyo. 20.00 

Rawlins, Wyo. 15.00 

Rawlins, Wyo. 15.00 

Rawlins, Wyo. 15.00 

Rawlins, Wyo. 

Saratoga, Wyo. 

Saratoga, Wyo. 

Saratoga, Wyo. 

Rawlins, Wyo. 

Encampment, Wyo. 

Saratoga, Wyo. 

Dixon, Wyo. 

Saratoga, Wyo. 

Encampment, Wyo. 

Rawlins, Wyo. 

Rawlins, Wyo. 

Rawlins, Wyo. 

Rawlins, Wyo. 

Rawlins, Wyo • . 

Rawlins, Wyo. 

Rawlins, Wyo. 

Encampment, Wyo. 

Encampment, Wyo. 

15.00 

15.00 

20.00 

15.00 

15.00 

15.00 

15.00 

10_.oo 

15.00 

10.00 

15.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

15.00 

16.00 

10.00 

10.00 

15.00 

16.00 

150.00· · 

40.00 ' 

184.35 

e.oo 
17.10 

521.24 · 

15.00 

12.50 

12.50 

15.00 

30.00 

20.00 

15,00 

15.00 

15.00 

15.00 

15.00 

20.00 

15.00 

15.00 

15.00 

15.00 · 

10.00 

15.00 

10.00 

15.00 

10.00 • 

10.00 

10.00 

15.00 

16.00 

10.00 

10.00 

15.00 

~e~~a~H.-Qa~Peil-----------D---D---D----~----------------------•e~eo-~----~-------li.QQ \ ' 
Holmes - Frenoh Road. · } /O 0 - LC -Pc:\/ 
The report ot Viewer s. s. Sharp on the Holmes - Frenoh Road was accepted and placed 

on tile. 

Bounty Claim. 

The alaim ot Brady M. Cooper for bounty on one coyote was allowed $3.00 

Approval .2!, Seoureties !2!:, .'.!:!!!!!. !.!E_ ~e~porary· Deposits !!!, Deteil. 

Resolutions were passed by the Board approving in detail securities of each ot the de­

positories for time and temporary deposits, also approving the resolutions o:r the boards or 
directors of the several banks assigning said securities to Carbon Co. end fixing the rate 

of interest at 2%. 

County Clerk. 

Said Resolutions are of record in the minute . book in the office of the 
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The Board thereupon recessed to meet again the following day. 

The Board met at 10 o'olock A. M. May 5th with all members present, Sohilt presiding. 

Erroneous Assessments: 

The following rebates .were allowed: 

Mrs. Harvey E. Whitacre 

Mrs. Nan A. Grot 

erroneous assessment $3.95 

" " 
James H Poteet • 

Reports 

The following reports were approved and filed 

John J. MoElroy County Agriculture Agent Report 

J. H. Crawford Justice ot Peace 

w. H. Jordan " " • 
Laura C. Heath Co. Treas. 

·53.38 

3.00 

The tollowing claims were allowed, Certitioates or Indebtedness and Warrants drawn 

to cover same. 

Gus E. S1ltamak1 Assessing & Exp. .260. :30 260.30 

Nancy Barnes Rent p &. p 7.00 7.00 

Mrs. J. F. E:mns Board &. Room P&P 25.00 25.00 

li'. E. Froling Jail Expense 2.00 2.00 

James Healey Caretaker 11.80 11.80 

:r.t. B. MoK1llip Rent&. tees 16.00 16.00 

Utzinger Mtr. Co. Repairs P&P 11.00 11.00 

Western Union Telegrams 5.05 5.05 

D.R. Higley Law Book 5.00. 5.00 

Mrs. Dennis O'Melia Rent p &. p 12.50 12.50 
-

F. M. Johnston Mtr. Co. Repairs p & p 17.15 17.15 

Louis H.· Carroll Old Age.Pension Saratoga, 11yo. 15.00 15.00 

Palace Hotel R &. B Expense 4.50 4.50 

Th~re being nothing tarther to come before the meeting, it was moved and seconded to 

adjourn _until May 23rd, at _whioh time the board will meet tor the purpose or equilization. 

Att,e~ d 
/~~~-

County Clerk · cafman; oa ci do.cnnmissioners 

' 



' 1! ! 2 Q L !! ! .IQ!! 

WHEREAS, it has been requested .by the Fidelity end Deposit Company or Baltimore, 

bondsman tor Carbon County Treasurer, that -the Board ot County Commissioners approTe in 

detail the securities ot eaoh or the depositories, also ·the assignment thereot, and a 

list or same beoome a part ot the record on the minute book or Carbon County. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board ot County Commissioners · ot Carbon County, 

Wyoming, sitting in regular session this 4th day ot May, A. D. 1932, that the following 

seaurities be and are hereby approved as security tor regular and temporary deposits in 

the Rawlins National Bank. 

Security l2,!: Regular Deposits 

Joint stook Farm Loan Bonds, The First Trust Joint 

~took Land Bank or Chicago Illinois, '*- 'lo due Sept. 1, 1g36-56 1---· 

No. 

No. XM:313075 ---------------------------------------~ 10,000.00 

u. s. Treasury Bonds ot 1944-54 4% ----------------­
City ot Cheyenne, Wyoming, Retunding Sewer Bonds 

4-3 4% dated June 1, 1931. 

Nos. 34 due 12-1-38 
~ 

56,58,60,62,64,66,68,/12jl-39 

86,~8,90,92,94,96,98,100,102, due 12-1-40 $17,000.00 

City or Buftalo, Wyoming, Water Bond 

5% due 7-1-43,-58 Nos. 26-30 ---------- 5,000.00 

City ot Rook Springs, ~yoming, Sewer Bonds 

6% Due 7-1-35-45 

City ot Rawl1ns,Wyom1ng, Water Bonds 

5¼% dated 12-1-22 due 12-1-37-52 

$5,000.00 

6,000.00 

Nos. 113,119,377,429, -----------------•--- 4,000.00 

City or Rawlins, Wyoming Water Bonds 

. 6% dated 1-1-24 due 1-1-39-54 

Nos. 127-28 -•--~-------4------------------ 2,000.00 

Total t ·ee,ooo~oo 

Seourity l2!:, Temporary Deposits: 

City ot New Orleans, La. 

1930 Series, 41% Serial Gold Bonds 

15,000.00 

Carbon County Cert1t1oates ot Indebtedness ot the 

taoe value ot ----------~--------------- . 20,000.00 

Total $ 35,000.00 

a,000.00 



The Board of Carbon County Commissioners, epp~oved the resolutions or the Board or 

Directors of the Rawlins National Bank, setting over the above listed securities to 

Carbon,County, said resolutions being dated December 16th, 1931, and April 28th, 1932, 

and a copy or same are now on file in the otrice of the County Treasurer. 

Done at Rawlins, Wyoming, this 4th day of May, A. D., 1932. 

Carbon County Commissioners. 

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Carbon County Commissioners, sitting in regular 

.-session this 4th day or May, A. D. 1Q32, that the following securities be, and are hereby 

approved, as security for regular and temporary deposits in the First National Bank of 

Rawlins. 

Security~ Regular Deposits 

Four (4) $10,000.00 u. s. Treasury Bonds T •. B. 
' 

1941-43 3 3/8% Due Maroh 15, .1g43 as described 

in custody Reoeipt No. 4494111, issued by the 

Federal Reserve Bank of Kansas City, Marc~ 16, 1931 • . ' 
Twenty five (25) $1,000.00 Carbon County, Wyoming 

county Hospital 6% Bonds Nos. 1 to 25 inclusive due 

April 1,. 1940 as described in Custody Receipt #960 

issued by the Omaha Branch Federal Reserve Bank ot 

Kansas City, Omaha, Nebr. 

$40,000.00 

$25,000.00 

Resolutions by the Board of Directors of the First National Bank ot Rawlins, dated 
. . 

December 8th, 1931 and April 28, 1932, setting over the· above listed securities, .copies· 

of which are on file in the·oftice of Carbon County Treasurer, were approved by the 

Board or Carbon County Commissioners. 

Done this 4th day_ot May, A. D., 1932. 

Board ot Carbon County Commissioners 

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board ot County Commissioners or Carbon County, Wyoming, that 

the following listed securities be end are hereby ~pproved as security tor regular deposits 

in the Medicine Bow State Bank, also the Board or Commissioners, approved the form ot 

assigll!llent ot said securities from the Medicine Bow State Bank, to Carbon County, said 
. . 

assignment being now on file in the office of Carbon County, Treasurer. 

Two (2) $500.00 

6% Water Bomis 

Town ot Medicine Bow, Wyoming 

Due January 1, 1945 

Nos. 3 and 4 ($500.00 each) $1000.00 



Two (2) $1000.00 County of Sheridan, Wyoming 5~ 

Ret. Bonds due June 1, 1936. 

Ncs. 23~- snd 24 (tor-$1000.00 eaoh) $2000.00 

Done in regular session this 4th day or May, A. D., 1932. 

Board of Carbo~~2Commlssloners 

By ~:c:,~ 
~~4'cf 

~ , ~ ~ 

' '. ;.,:.} 

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board or Commissioners ot Carbon County, that the following 

listed securities be and are hereby approved as seourity tor regular deposits in the Parco 

State Bank, and the assignment or same by the directors ot Paroo State Bank to Carbon 

County, is hereby approved, said assignment being on file in the oftioe or the County Treas 

urer. 

Ten (10) One Thousand ($1000.00) County ot Natrona, State or Wyoming, School Distriot 

No. 2 Bonds dated November 1st 1932, due January 1st 1940. 

Interest 5i per annum, Nos. 231 to,240 1nolus1ve. 

Done .in regular session this 4th day of May A. D., 1932. 

BE IT RESOLVED; by the Board ot Commissioners ~t. Carbon·County, that~the following 

listed securities be and are hereby approved as security for regular deposits in the 
I 

Hanna State and Savings Bank, and the ·~ssignment of same by the direotors ot Hanna State 

and Savings Bank, is also approved, said assignment being on file in the office of the 

County Treasurer. 

Twelve(l2) Dallas Joint "L" Stock Land Bank Bonda 5i'at $1000.00 eaoh numbered 
, 

M-182204, M-182205, M-182206, :r.r.:.1a22oe, M-180214, ·. M-180215, ?J-180218, 
. 

M-ll?0219, M-184628, M-184629, 
/ 

M-182202, M-182203 

Total $12,000.00 

County ot Weston, State of Wyoming, Refunding Coupon Bonds - Dated, Sept. 1st 1931 

Due Sept. 1st l93~L1nterest at 4¼% Nos. 11 and 12 c $1000.00 each ---$2000.00 

Total seourity $14,000.00 

Done in regular session this 4th day of May A. D., 1932. 

Board ~ 



Rawlins, Carbon County, Wyoming 

· May 23, 1932 • . 

The Boerd ot County Commissioners ot Cerbon County, Wyoming, met in speoiel session 

May 23, 1g32 complying with Chapter 115 Article 22, Wyoming Revised Statutes 1g31, oon-

stituting e Board ot Equalization. Present Frank Schilt, D. c. Kinnemsn, Glenn Penland 

also present Berthe .Welsh Rusk, County Clerk and Sem Kelly, County Assessor. 

The Board oontinued in session May 23rd, .May 24th end Mer 25th tor the purpose ot 
~ 

correcting end completing the assessment roll. 

The Grievenoe Board will meet June 13th end continue in session three days. 

C~unj:y Cl erk 

Chairman, Board of County Commissioners 
or Ce~bon County, Wyoming. 


